

BID TABULATION #19066

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE (EMS) SUPPLIES
 OPENED 01/03/2023 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716
 EMAIL: DIHERRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	GROUP	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	PRODUCT NUMBER	QTY	UOM	UNIT PRICE	UNIT TOTAL	GROUP TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC (DUBLIN, OH)	GROUP 1: TOP 25 BASIC LIFE SUPPORT (BLS) SUPPLIES	1	TOTAL NON-REBREATHER MASK - ADULT 1/EA 50EA/CS	533-MS-25060EA	4,437	EA	\$ 0.78	\$ 3,460.86	\$ 145,297.48	\$ 309,990.44	N/A	NO
		2	HUDSON MICROMIST HAND HELD NEBULIZER KIT	411883	3,287	EA	\$ 0.99	\$ 3,254.13				
		3	CURAPLEX NASAL CANNULA, NON-FLARED TIPS, ADULT 50/CASE 1/EA 50EA/CS	301-107EA	3,239	EA	\$ 0.31	\$ 1,004.09				
		4	LAERDAL THE BAG II ADULT DISPOSABLE BVM 1/EA 12EA/CS	L840044	2,256	EA	\$ 8.85	\$ 19,965.60				
		5	KENDALL 4.5" STERILE KERLIX ROLL, 6 PLY 1/EA 100EA/CS	150031	1,562	EA	\$ 1.69	\$ 2,639.78				
		6	CURAPLEX YELLOW HIGHWAY BLANKET 1/EA 24EA/CS	16570	1,541	EA	\$ 1.78	\$ 2,742.98				
		7	MICROFLEX XCEED NITRILE GLOVE, POWDER FREE, LARGE,250/BX	1015-31003	1,464	BX	\$ 13.25	\$ 19,398.00				
		8	MICROFLEX XCEED NITRILE GLOVE, POWDER FREE, X-LARGE,230/BX	1015-31004	1,456	BX	\$ 13.25	\$ 19,292.00				
		9	AMBU PERFIT ACE ADJUSTABLE COLLAR - ADULT 1/EA 30EA/CS	260281	1,386	EA	\$ 4.10	\$ 5,682.60				
		10	MICROFLEX FREEFORM EC GLOVES 50/BOX, XX-LARGE	297780	1,067	BX	\$ 8.33	\$ 8,888.11				
		11	DUKAL 4" X 4" STERILE TOP SPONGES - 25 2'S/BX	085360	881	BX	\$ 3.35	\$ 2,951.35				
		12	PERSYS TRAUMA SHEARS, 7", BLACK	533-MS-SH001B	715	EA	\$ 1.25	\$ 893.75				
		13	MICROFLEX XCEED NITRILE GLOVE POWD. FREE MEDIUM 250/BX	1015-31002	676	BX	\$ 13.25	\$ 8,957.00				
		14	CURAPLEX DART, NO SYRINGE, LATEX FREE 1/EA 25EA/CS	2170-20300	669	EA	\$ 3.95	\$ 2,642.55				
		15	CURAPLEX ECG CHART PAPER, THERMAL, 80MM, NO GRID, ROLL, ZOLL X SERIES 1/RL 75RL/CT	2745-10080	664	EA	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,195.20				
		16	ABBOTT PRECISION XTRA TEST STRIPS, 50/BX	E6251	659	BX	\$ 17.89	\$ 11,789.51				
		17	DYNAREX TRAUMA DRESSING STERILE 10" X 30"	1211-53150	618	EA	\$ 0.99	\$ 611.82				
		18	PYRAMEX V2G GOGGLE, BLACK, CLEAR ANTI FOG LENS	*NSGB1810ST	612	EA	\$ 5.85	\$ 3,580.20				
		19	DYNAREX RECTANGULAR WASH BASIN - 7.4 QT MAUVE	886663	605	EA	\$ 0.99	\$ 598.95				
		20	CURAPLEX COLD PACK - MEDIUM - 6.69IN X 6.69IN 1/EA 50EA/CS	1431-66000	600	EA	\$ 0.45	\$ 270.00				
		21	DUKAL 2" X 2" STERILE NEW SPONGE 2'S - 25 PKS/BX	086122	583	BX	\$ 1.40	\$ 816.20				
		22	O2 MAX BITRAC ED MASK, W/NEBULIZER, ADULT MEDIUM, W/3-SET VALVE	313-7556XNEA	540	EA	\$ 37.00	\$ 19,980.00				
		23	CAVIWIPES FLATPACK - 45 WIPES PER PACKAGE	1061-22413	473	EA	\$ 5.65	\$ 2,672.45				
		24	HUDSON NON-REBREATHING MASK W/VENT, PEDIATRIC	411058	471	EA	\$ 3.01	\$ 1,417.71				
		25	SAFETEC ANTISEPTIC BIO HAND CLEANER, 4 OZ	R3119	463	EA	\$ 1.28	\$ 592.64				
	GROUP 2: TOP 25 ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT (ALS) SUPPLIES	1	PREFILLED IV FLUSH SYRINGE, STERILE, 10 ML NORMAL SALINE IN 12 ML SYRINGE	1920-01010	13,652	EA	\$ 0.38	\$ 5,187.76	\$ 164,692.96	\$ 309,990.44	N/A	NO
		2	CURAPLEX 8" EXTEN SET, RMVBLE SURE-LOK, NEEDLEFREE CONNECT, PNCH CLMP, ROTATING MALE LL 1/EA 50EA/CS	1714-31081	6,586	EA	\$ 0.89	\$ 5,861.54				
		3	BAXTER SODIUM CHLORIDE, 0.9%, 1000ML, VIAFLEX IV BAG	601324X	2,297	EA	\$ 4.80	\$ 11,025.60				
		4	CURAPLEX IV ADMIN ST, 10 DRP, 83IN, PRE-PRCD Y-SITE, SRLK NDLE-FREE Y ST, ROTAT MALE LL 1/EA 50EA/CS	1712-10830	1,978	EA	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,076.90				
		5	FILTERLINE SET, NON-HUMIDIFIED, INTUBATED, ADULT/PEDIATRIC 1/EA 100EA/PK	174620	1,081	EA	\$ 6.75	\$ 7,296.75				
		6	B-D SAFETYGLIDE 22GA X 1.5" NEEDLE	C012350	1,030	BX	\$ 16.32	\$ 16,809.60				
		7	B-D CANNULA BLUNT PLASTIC 1/EA 100EA/BX 10BX/CS	353366	771	EA	\$ 0.25	\$ 192.75				
		8	EPINEPHRINE INJ 1:10,000(0.1MG/ML) 10ML LUER-JET 10EA/BX	373316	766	EA	\$ 10.93	\$ 8,372.38				
		9	BAXTER SODIUM CHLORIDE, 0.9%, 250ML, VIAFLEX IV BAG	601322	762	EA	\$ 3.99	\$ 3,040.38				
		10	CURAPLEX PATIENT MOVER, 10 EA/CS 1/EA 10EA/CS	3246-12345	745	EA	\$ 12.75	\$ 9,498.75				
		11	NALOXONE HCL 1MG/ML 2ML LUER JET 10/BX	373369	674	EA	\$ 15.80	\$ 10,649.20				
		12	BAXTER 10% DEXTROSE INJ 250ML, 36/CASE	1921-16217	463	EA	\$ 6.59	\$ 3,051.17				
		13	CURAPLEX IV ADMIN SET, 60DRP, 83IN, PP Y-SITE, SURE-LOK NDLE-FREE Y-SITE, ROTAT MALE LL 1/EA 50EA/CS	1712-60830	390	EA	\$ 1.12	\$ 436.80				
		14	SMART CAPNOLINE PLUS NON-INTUBATED, ORAL NASAL W/O2 TUBING- ADULT/INTERMEDIATE 1/EA 100EA/PK	177268	389	EA	\$ 8.15	\$ 3,170.35				
		15	BEMIS DISPOSABLE SUCTION CANISTER, 1200CC	2212-11200	309	EA	\$ 3.57	\$ 1,103.13				
		16	BD INSYTE AUTOGUARD BC IV CATH, 20G X 1.16 IN	1612-53420	275	BX	\$ 107.50	\$ 29,562.50				
		17	SUCTION CONNECTING TUBE, 1/4INCH, 6 FEET PVC TUBING/CONNECTOR 1/EA 50EA/CS	16008	268	EA	\$ 0.88	\$ 235.84				
		18	YANKAUER SUCTION TIP W/CONTROL VENT	16107	257	EA	\$ 0.45	\$ 115.65				
		19	ARS FOR NEEDLE DECOMPRESSION, 10 GA X 3.25"	661209	251	EA	\$ 16.75	\$ 4,204.25				
		20	CAVIWIPES, 160 WIPES PER CANISTER	1061-100	244	EA	\$ 9.36	\$ 2,283.84				
		21	MASIMO SET M-LNCS INF INFANT DISP SENSOR, 18"	2712-25120	191	EA	\$ 15.50	\$ 2,960.50				
		22	BD INSYTE AUTOGUARD BC IV CATH, 18G X 1.16 IN	1612-54418	184	BX	\$ 107.50	\$ 19,780.00				
23	AMIODARONE 150MG/3ML VIAL 25EA/BX	0616-03	179	EA	\$ 2.00	\$ 358.00						
24	NIO ADULT INTRAOSSEOUS DEVICE, STERILE, SINGLE USE	1650-14901	159	EA	\$ 87.80	\$ 13,960.20						
25	CAT - COMBAT APPLICATION TOURNIQUET, ORANGE	1880-23315	142	EA	\$ 24.36	\$ 3,459.12						

BID TABULATION #19066

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE (EMS) SUPPLIES
 OPENED 01/03/2023 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716
 EMAIL: DIHERRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	GROUP	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	PRODUCT NUMBER	QTY	UOM	UNIT PRICE	UNIT TOTAL	GROUP TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	
EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. (DUBLIN, OH)	GROUP 1: TOP 25 BASIC LIFE SUPPORT (BLS) SUPPLIES	1	TOTAL NON-REBREATHER MASK - ADULT 1/EA 50EA/CS	64059	4,437	EA	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,327.75	\$ 142,314.44	\$	N/A	NO	
		2	HUDSON MICROMIST HAND HELD NEBULIZER KIT	1883	3,287	EA	\$ 0.99	\$ 3,254.13					
		3	CURAPLEX NASAL CANNULA, NON-FLARED TIPS, ADULT 50/CASE 1/EA 50EA/CS	301-107EA	3,239	EA	\$ 0.34	\$ 1,101.26					
		4	LAERDAL THE BAG II ADULT DISPOSABLE BVM 1/EA 12EA/CS	845011	2,256	EA	\$ 8.99	\$ 20,281.44					
		5	KENDALL 4.5" STERILE KERLIX ROLL, 6 PLY 1/EA 100EA/CS	6715	1,562	EA	\$ 1.45	\$ 2,264.90					
		6	CURAPLEX YELLOW HIGHWAY BLANKET 1/EA 24EA/CS	16570	1,541	EA	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,927.90					
		7	MICROFLEX XCEED NITRILE GLOVE, POWDER FREE, LARGE,250/BX	XC310L	1,464	BX	\$ 12.49	\$ 18,285.36					
		8	MICROFLEX XCEED NITRILE GLOVE, POWDER FREE, X-LARGE,230/BX	XC310XL	1,456	BX	\$ 12.49	\$ 18,185.44					
		9	AMBU PERFIT ACE ADJUSTABLE COLLAR - ADULT 1/EA 30EA/CS	281-000	1,386	EA	\$ 4.25	\$ 5,890.50					
		10	MICROFLEX FREEFORM EC GLOVES 50/BOX, XX-LARGE	FFE775XXL	1,067	BX	\$ 7.25	\$ 7,735.75					
		11	DUKAL 4" X 4" STERILE TOP SPONGES - 25 2'S/BX	D5360	881	BX	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,422.75					
		12	PERSYS TRAUMA SHEARS, 7", BLACK	2811-05524	715	EA	\$ 1.25	\$ 893.75					
		13	MICROFLEX XCEED NITRILE GLOVE POWD. FREE MEDIUM 250/BX	XC310M	676	BX	\$ 12.49	\$ 8,443.24					
		14	CURAPLEX DART, NO SYRINGE, LATEX FREE 1/EA 25EA/CS	2170-20300	669	EA	\$ 3.80	\$ 2,542.20					
		15	CURAPLEX ECG CHART PAPER, THERMAL, 80MM, NO GRID, ROLL, ZOLL X SERIES 1/RL 75RL/CT	42-2745-10080	664	EA	\$ 1.89	\$ 1,254.96					
		16	ABBOTT PRECISION XTRA TEST STRIPS, 50/BX	99728	659	BX	\$ 18.45	\$ 12,158.55					
		17	DYNAREX TRAUMA DRESSING STERILE 10" X 30"	3531	618	EA	\$ 1.20	\$ 741.60					
		18	PYRAMEX V2G GOGGLE, BLACK, CLEAR ANTI FOG LENS	GB1810ST	612	EA	\$ 6.02	\$ 3,684.24					
		19	DYNAREX RECTANGULAR WASH BASIN - 7.4 QT MAUVE	80306	605	EA	\$ 1.30	\$ 786.50					
		20	CURAPLEX COLD PACK - MEDIUM - 6.69IN X 6.69IN 1/EA 50EA/CS	1431-66000	600	EA	\$ 0.40	\$ 240.00					
		21	DUKAL 2" X 2" STERILE NEW SPONGE 2'S - 25 PKS/BX	D6122	583	BX	\$ 1.20	\$ 699.60					
		22	O2 MAX BITRAC ED MASK, W/NEBULIZER, ADULT MEDIUM, W/3-SET VALVE	313-7556XNEA	540	EA	\$ 39.46	\$ 21,308.40					
		23	CAVIWIPES FLATPACK - 45 WIPES PER PACKAGE	13-1224	473	EA	\$ 5.95	\$ 2,814.35					
		24	HUDSON NON-REBREATHING MASK W/VENT, PEDIATRIC	1058	471	EA	\$ 1.20	\$ 565.20					
		25	SAFETEC ANTISEPTIC BIO HAND CLEANER, 4 OZ	17350	463	EA	\$ 1.09	\$ 504.67					
	1	GROUP 2: TOP 25 ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT (ALS) SUPPLIES	1	PREFILLED IV FLUSH SYRINGE, STERILE, 10 ML NORMAL SALINE IN 12 ML SYRINGE	IVF1010	13,652	EA	\$ 0.39	\$ 5,324.28	\$ 167,074.84	\$	N/A	NO
	2		CURAPLEX 8" EXTEN SET, RMVBLE SURE-LOK, NEEDLEFREE CONNECT, PNCH CLMP, ROTATING MALE LL 1/EA 50EA/CS	1714-31081	6,586	EA	\$ 0.95	\$ 6,256.70					
	3		BAXTER SODIUM CHLORIDE, 0.9%, 1000ML, VIAFLEX IV BAG	2B1324X	2,297	EA	\$ 4.60	\$ 10,566.20					
	4		CURAPLEX IV ADMIN ST, 10 DRP, 83IN, PRE-PRCD Y-SITE, SRLK NDLE-FREE Y ST, ROTAT MALE LL 1/EA 50EA/CS	1712-10830	1,978	EA	\$ 1.03	\$ 2,037.34					
	5		FILTERLINE SET, NON-HUMIDIFIED, INTUBATED, ADULT/PEDIATRIC 1/EA 100EA/CPK	174620	1,081	EA	\$ 6.47	\$ 6,994.07					
	6		B-D SAFETYGLIDE 22GA X 1.5" NEEDLE	305900	1,030	BX	\$ 17.50	\$ 18,025.00					
	7		B-D CANNULA BLUNT PLASTIC 1/EA 100EA/BX 10BX/CS	303345	771	EA	\$ 0.33	\$ 254.43					
	8		EPINEPHRINE INJ 1:10,000(0.1MG/ML) 10ML LUER-JET 10EA/BX	0548-3316-00	766	EA	\$ 11.50	\$ 8,809.00					
	9		BAXTER SODIUM CHLORIDE, 0.9%, 250ML, VIAFLEX IV BAG	2B1322	762	EA	\$ 3.69	\$ 2,811.78					
	10		CURAPLEX PATIENT MOVER, 10 EA/CS 1/EA 10EA/CS	3246-12345	745	EA	\$ 14.50	\$ 10,802.50					
	11		NALOXONE HCL 1MG/ML 2ML LUER JET 10/BX	0548-3369-00	674	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,110.00					
	12		BAXTER 10% DEXTROSE INJ 250ML, 36/CASE	2B0162	463	EA	\$ 5.91	\$ 2,736.33					
	13		CURAPLEX IV ADMIN SET, 60DRP, 83IN, PP Y-SITE, SURE-LOK NDLE-FREE Y-SITE, ROTAT MALE LL 1/EA 50EA/CS	1712-60830	390	EA	\$ 1.15	\$ 448.50					
	14		SMART CAPNOLINE PLUS NON-INTUBATED, ORAL NASAL W/O2 TUBING- ADULT/INTERMEDIATE 1/EA 100EA/CPK	177268	389	EA	\$ 8.25	\$ 3,209.25					
	15		BEMIS DISPOSABLE SUCTION CANISTER, 1200CC	43241	309	EA	\$ 3.92	\$ 1,211.28					
	16		BD INSYTE AUTOGUARD BC IV CATH, 20G X 1.16 IN	382534	275	BX	\$ 109.50	\$ 30,112.50					
	17		SUCTION CONNECTING TUBE, 1/4INCH, 6 FEET PVC TUBING/CONNECTOR 1/EA 50EA/CS	19-AS825	268	EA	\$ 0.90	\$ 241.20					
	18		YANKAUER SUCTION TIP W/CONTROL VENT	50112	257	EA	\$ 0.60	\$ 154.20					
	19		ARS FOR NEEDLE DECOMPRESSION, 10 GA X 3.25"	ZZ-0298	251	EA	\$ 16.14	\$ 4,051.14					
	20		CAVIWIPES, 160 WIPES PER CANISTER	13-1100	244	EA	\$ 8.46	\$ 2,064.24					
	21		MASIMO SET M-LNCS INF INFANT DISP SENSOR, 18"	MA2512	191	EA	\$ 15.50	\$ 2,960.50					
	22		BD INSYTE AUTOGUARD BC IV CATH, 18G X 1.16 IN	382544	184	BX	\$ 109.50	\$ 20,148.00					
	23		AMIODARONE 150MG/3ML VIAL 25EA/BX	0057-10	179	EA	\$ 4.60	\$ 823.40					
	24		NIO ADULT INTRAOSSEOUS DEVICE, STERILE, SINGLE USE	NIO-A	159	EA	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,515.00					
	25		CAT - COMBAT APPLICATION TOURNIQUET, ORANGE	30-0023	142	EA	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,408.00					

BID TABULATION #19066

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE (EMS) SUPPLIES
 OPENED 01/03/2023 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716
 EMAIL: DIHERRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	GROUP	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	PRODUCT NUMBER	QTY	UOM	UNIT PRICE	UNIT TOTAL	GROUP TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	
HENRY SCHEIN, INC. (MELVILLE, NY)	GROUP 1: TOP 25 BASIC LIFE SUPPORT (BLS) SUPPLIES	1	TOTAL NON-REBREATHER MASK - ADULT 1/EA 50EA/CS	64059	4,437	EA	\$ 0.58	\$ 2,573.46	\$ 153,891.89	\$	N/A	NO	
		2	HUDSON MICROMIST HAND HELD NEBULIZER KIT	1883	3,287	EA	\$ 0.58	\$ 1,906.46					
		3	CURAPLEX NASAL CANNULA, NON-FLARED TIPS, ADULT 50/CASE 1/EA 50EA/CS	301-107EA	3,239	EA	\$ 0.21	\$ 680.19					
		4	LAERDAL THE BAG II ADULT DISPOSABLE BVM 1/EA 12EA/CS	845011	2,256	EA	\$ 8.06	\$ 18,183.36					
		5	KENDALL 4.5" STERILE KERLIX ROLL, 6 PLY 1/EA 100EA/CS	6715	1,562	EA	\$ 0.73	\$ 1,140.26					
		6	CURAPLEX YELLOW HIGHWAY BLANKET 1/EA 24EA/CS	16570	1,541	EA	\$ 1.78	\$ 2,742.98					
		7	MICROFLEX XCEED NITRILE GLOVE, POWDER FREE, LARGE,250/BX	XC310L	1,464	BX	\$ 15.74	\$ 23,043.36					
		8	MICROFLEX XCEED NITRILE GLOVE, POWDER FREE, X-LARGE,230/BX	XC310XL	1,456	BX	\$ 15.74	\$ 22,917.44					
		9	AMBU PERFIT ACE ADJUSTABLE COLLAR - ADULT 1/EA 30EA/CS	281-000	1,386	EA	\$ 4.17	\$ 5,779.62					
		10	MICROFLEX FREEFORM EC GLOVES 50/BOX, XX-LARGE	FFE775XXL	1,067	BX	\$ 9.06	\$ 9,667.02					
		11	DUKAL 4" X 4" STERILE TOP SPONGES - 25 2'S/BX	D5360	881	BX	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,202.50					
		12	PERSYS TRAUMA SHEARS, 7", BLACK	877TF-BK	715	EA	\$ 0.56	\$ 400.40					
		13	MICROFLEX XCEED NITRILE GLOVE POWD. FREE MEDIUM 250/BX	XC310M	676	BX	\$ 15.74	\$ 10,640.24					
		14	CURAPLEX DART, NO SYRINGE, LATEX FREE 1/EA 25EA/CS	2170-20300	669	EA	\$ 6.67	\$ 4,462.23					
		15	CURAPLEX ECG CHART PAPER, THERMAL, 80MM, NO GRID, ROLL, ZOLL X SERIES 1/RL 75RL/CT	42-2745-10080	664	EA	\$ 3.03	\$ 2,011.92					
		16	ABBOTT PRECISION XTRA TEST STRIPS, 50/BX	99728	659	BX	\$ 15.82	\$ 10,425.38					
		17	DYNAREX TRAUMA DRESSING STERILE 10" X 30"	3531	618	EA	\$ 0.71	\$ 438.78					
		18	PYRAMEX V2G GOGGLE, BLACK, CLEAR ANTI FOG LENS	GB1810ST	612	EA	\$ 9.62	\$ 5,887.44					
		19	DYNAREX RECTANGULAR WASH BASIN - 7.4 QT MAUVE	80306	605	EA	\$ 0.94	\$ 568.70					
		20	CURAPLEX COLD PACK - MEDIUM - 6.69IN X 6.69IN 1/EA 50EA/CS	1431-66000	600	EA	\$ 0.65	\$ 390.00					
		21	DUKAL 2" X 2" STERILE NEW SPONGE 2'S - 25 PKS/BX	D6122	583	BX	\$ 1.09	\$ 635.47					
		22	O2 MAX BITRAC ED MASK, W/NEBULIZER, ADULT MEDIUM, W/3-SET VALVE	313-7556XNEA	540	EA	\$ 48.48	\$ 26,179.20					
		23	CAVIWIPES FLATPACK - 45 WIPES PER PACKAGE	13-1224	473	EA	\$ 0.15	\$ 70.95					
		24	HUDSON NON-REBREATHING MASK W/VENT, PEDIATRIC	1058	471	EA	\$ 0.58	\$ 273.18					
		25	SAFETEC ANTISEPTIC BIO HAND CLEANER, 4 OZ	17350	463	EA	\$ 1.45	\$ 671.35					
										\$ 315,084.41			
		GROUP 2: TOP 25 ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT (ALS) SUPPLIES	1	PREFILLED IV FLUSH SYRINGE, STERILE, 10 ML NORMAL SALINE IN 12 ML SYRINGE	600-10	13,652	EA	\$ 0.38	\$ 5,187.76	\$ 161,192.52	\$	N/A	NO
	2		CURAPLEX 8" EXTEN SET, RMVBLE SURE-LOK, NEEDLEFREE CONNECT, PNCH CLMP, ROTATING MALE LL 1/EA 50EA/CS	1714-31081	6,586	EA	\$ 1.32	\$ 8,693.52					
	3		BAXTER SODIUM CHLORIDE, 0.9%, 1000ML, VIAFLEX IV BAG	2B1324X	2,297	EA	\$ 3.38	\$ 7,763.86					
	4		CURAPLEX IV ADMIN ST, 10 DRP, 83IN, PRE-PRCD Y-SITE, SRLK NDLE-FREE Y ST, ROTAT MALE LL 1/EA 50EA/CS	1712-10830	1,978	EA	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,769.20					
	5		FILTERLINE SET, NON-HUMIDIFIED, INTUBATED, ADULT/PEDIATRIC 1/EA 100EA/CPK	174620	1,081	EA	\$ 5.10	\$ 5,513.10					
	6		B-D SAFETYGLIDE 22GA X 1.5" NEEDLE	305900	1,030	BX	\$ 18.35	\$ 18,900.50					
	7		B-D CANNULA BLUNT PLASTIC 1/EA 100EA/BX 10BX/CS	303345	771	EA	\$ 0.26	\$ 200.46					
	8		EPINEPHRINE INJ 1:10,000(0.1MG/ML) 10ML LUER-JET 10EA/BX	0548-3316-00	766	EA	\$ 11.79	\$ 9,031.14					
	9		BAXTER SODIUM CHLORIDE, 0.9%, 250ML, VIAFLEX IV BAG	2B1322	762	EA	\$ 3.31	\$ 2,522.22					
	10		CURAPLEX PATIENT MOVER, 10 EA/CS 1/EA 10EA/CS	3246-12345	745	EA	\$ 8.60	\$ 6,407.00					
	11		NALOXONE HCL 1MG/ML 2ML LUER JET 10/BX	0548-3369-00	674	EA	\$ 18.25	\$ 12,300.50					
	12		BAXTER 10% DEXTROSE INJ 250ML, 36/CASE	2B0162	463	EA	\$ 3.04	\$ 1,407.52					
	13		CURAPLEX IV ADMIN SET, 60DRP, 83IN, PP Y-SITE, SURE-LOK NDLE-FREE Y-SITE, ROTAT MALE LL 1/EA 50EA/CS	1712-60830	390	EA	\$ 1.53	\$ 596.70					
	14		SMART CAPNOLINE PLUS NON-INTUBATED, ORAL NASAL W/O2 TUBING- ADULT/INTERMEDIATE 1/EA 100EA/CPK	177268	389	EA	\$ 5.72	\$ 2,225.08					
	15		BEMIS DISPOSABLE SUCTION CANISTER, 1200CC	43241	309	EA	\$ 3.17	\$ 979.53					
	16		BD INSYTE AUTOGUARD BC IV CATH, 20G X 1.16 IN	382534	275	BX	\$ 107.41	\$ 29,537.75					
	17		SUCTION CONNECTING TUBE, 1/4INCH, 6 FEET PVC TUBING/CONNECTOR 1/EA 50EA/CS	19-AS825	268	EA	\$ 1.03	\$ 276.04					
	18		YANKAUER SUCTION TIP W/CONTROL VENT	50112	257	EA	\$ 0.45	\$ 115.65					
	19		ARS FOR NEEDLE DECOMPRESSION, 10 GA X 3.25"	ZZ-0298	251	EA	\$ 14.74	\$ 3,699.74					
	20		CAVIWIPES, 160 WIPES PER CANISTER	13-1100	244	EA	\$ 0.06	\$ 14.64					
	21		MASIMO SET M-LNCS INF INFANT DISP SENSOR, 18"	MA2512	191	EA	\$ 11.79	\$ 2,251.89					
	22		BD INSYTE AUTOGUARD BC IV CATH, 18G X 1.16 IN	382544	184	BX	\$ 107.41	\$ 19,763.44					
	23		AMIODARONE 150MG/3ML VIAL 25EA/BX	0057-10	179	EA	\$ 1.75	\$ 313.25					
	24		NIO ADULT INTRAOSSEOUS DEVICE, STERILE, SINGLE USE	NIO-A	159	EA	\$ 110.09	\$ 17,504.31					
25	CAT - COMBAT APPLICATION TOURNIQUET, ORANGE		30-0023	142	EA	\$ 22.66	\$ 3,217.72						

BID TABULATION #19066

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE (EMS) SUPPLIES
 OPENED 01/03/2023 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716
 EMAIL: DIHERRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	GROUP	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	PRODUCT NUMBER	QTY	UOM	UNIT PRICE	UNIT TOTAL	GROUP TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	
LIFE-ASSIST, INC. (RANCHO CORDOVA, CA)	GROUP 1: TOP 25 BASIC LIFE SUPPORT (BLS) SUPPLIES	1	TOTAL NON-REBREATHER MASK - ADULT 1/EA 50EA/CS	64059	4,437	EA	\$ 0.79	\$ 3,505.23	\$ 137,802.37	\$	N/A	NO	
		2	HUDSON MICROMIST HAND HELD NEBULIZER KIT	1883	3,287	EA	\$ 0.86	\$ 2,826.82					
		3	CURAPLEX NASAL CANNULA, NON-FLARED TIPS, ADULT 50/CASE 1/EA 50EA/CS	301-107EA	3,239	EA	\$ 0.28	\$ 906.92					
		4	LAERDAL THE BAG II ADULT DISPOSABLE BVM 1/EA 12EA/CS	845011	2,256	EA	\$ 7.78	\$ 17,551.68					
		5	KENDALL 4.5" STERILE KERLIX ROLL, 6 PLY 1/EA 100EA/CS	6715	1,562	EA	\$ 1.54	\$ 2,405.48					
		6	CURAPLEX YELLOW HIGHWAY BLANKET 1/EA 24EA/CS	16570	1,541	EA	\$ 2.04	\$ 3,143.64					
		7	MICROFLEX XCEED NITRILE GLOVE, POWDER FREE, LARGE,250/BX	XC310L	1,464	BX	\$ 12.25	\$ 17,934.00					
		8	MICROFLEX XCEED NITRILE GLOVE, POWDER FREE, X-LARGE,230/BX	XC310XL	1,456	BX	\$ 11.27	\$ 16,409.12					
		9	AMBU PERFIT ACE ADJUSTABLE COLLAR - ADULT 1/EA 30EA/CS	281-000	1,386	EA	\$ 4.92	\$ 6,819.12					
		10	MICROFLEX FREEFORM EC GLOVES 50/BOX, XX-LARGE	FFE775XXL	1,067	BX	\$ 8.20	\$ 8,749.40					
		11	DUKAL 4" X 4" STERILE TOP SPONGES - 25 2'S/BX	D5360	881	BX	\$ 2.37	\$ 2,087.97					
		12	PERSYS TRAUMA SHEARS, 7", BLACK	877TF-BK	715	EA	\$ 0.84	\$ 600.60					
		13	MICROFLEX XCEED NITRILE GLOVE POWD. FREE MEDIUM 250/BX	XC310M	676	BX	\$ 12.25	\$ 8,281.00					
		14	CURAPLEX DART, NO SYRINGE, LATEX FREE 1/EA 25EA/CS	2170-20300	669	EA	\$ 4.62	\$ 3,090.78					
		15	CURAPLEX ECG CHART PAPER, THERMAL, 80MM, NO GRID, ROLL, ZOLL X SERIES 1/RL 75RL/CT	42-2745-10080	664	EA	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,494.00					
		16	ABBOTT PRECISION XTRA TEST STRIPS, 50/BX	99728	659	BX	\$ 21.00	\$ 13,839.00					
		17	DYNAREX TRAUMA DRESSING STERILE 10" X 30"	3531	618	EA	\$ 1.07	\$ 661.26					
		18	PYRAMEX V2G GOGGLE, BLACK, CLEAR ANTI FOG LENS	GB1810ST	612	EA	\$ 4.70	\$ 2,876.40					
		19	DYNAREX RECTANGULAR WASH BASIN - 7.4 QT MAUVE	80306	605	EA	\$ 1.26	\$ 762.30					
		20	CURAPLEX COLD PACK - MEDIUM - 6.69IN X 6.69IN 1/EA 50EA/CS	1431-66000	600	EA	\$ 0.77	\$ 462.00					
		21	DUKAL 2" X 2" STERILE NEW SPONGE 2'S - 25 PKS/BX	D6122	583	BX	\$ 1.00	\$ 583.00					
		22	O2 MAX BITRAC ED MASK, W/NEBULIZER, ADULT MEDIUM, W/3-SET VALVE	313-7556XNEA	540	EA	\$ 36.57	\$ 19,747.80					
		23	CAVIWIPES FLATPACK - 45 WIPES PER PACKAGE	13-1224	473	EA	\$ 4.04	\$ 1,910.92					
		24	HUDSON NON-REBREATHING MASK W/VENT, PEDIATRIC	1058	471	EA	\$ 1.29	\$ 607.59					
		25	SAFETEC ANTISEPTIC BIO HAND CLEANER, 4 OZ	17350	463	EA	\$ 1.18	\$ 546.34					
										\$ 291,718.41			
		GROUP 2: TOP 25 ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT (ALS) SUPPLIES	1	PREFILLED IV FLUSH SYRINGE, STERILE, 10 ML NORMAL SALINE IN 12 ML SYRINGE	600-10	13,652	EA	\$ 0.30	\$ 4,095.60	\$ 153,916.04	\$	N/A	NO
	2		CURAPLEX 8" EXTEN SET, RMVBLE SURE-LOK, NEEDLEFREE CONNECT, PNCH CLMP, ROTATING MALE LL 1/EA 50EA/CS	1714-31081	6,586	EA	\$ 1.14	\$ 7,508.04					
	3		BAXTER SODIUM CHLORIDE, 0.9%, 1000ML, VIAFLEX IV BAG	2B1324X	2,297	EA	\$ 3.32	\$ 7,626.04					
	4		CURAPLEX IV ADMIN ST, 10 DRP, 83IN, PRE-PRCD Y-SITE, SRLK NDLE-FREE Y ST, ROTAT MALE LL 1/EA 50EA/CS	1712-10830	1,978	EA	\$ 2.08	\$ 4,114.24					
	5		FILTERLINE SET, NON-HUMIDIFIED, INTUBATED, ADULT/PEDIATRIC 1/EA 100EA/CPK	174620	1,081	EA	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,945.50					
	6		B-D SAFETYGLIDE 22GA X 1.5" NEEDLE	305900	1,030	BX	\$ 17.05	\$ 17,561.50					
	7		B-D CANNULA BLUNT PLASTIC 1/EA 100EA/BX 10BX/CS	303345	771	EA	\$ 0.27	\$ 208.17					
	8		EPINEPHRINE INJ 1:10,000(0.1MG/ML) 10ML LUER-JET 10EA/BX	0548-3316-00	766	EA	\$ 9.63	\$ 7,376.58					
	9		BAXTER SODIUM CHLORIDE, 0.9%, 250ML, VIAFLEX IV BAG	2B1322	762	EA	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,857.50					
	10		CURAPLEX PATIENT MOVER, 10 EA/CS 1/EA 10EA/CS	3246-12345	745	EA	\$ 11.66	\$ 8,686.70					
	11		NALOXONE HCL 1MG/ML 2ML LUER JET 10/BX	0548-3369-00	674	EA	\$ 15.40	\$ 10,379.60					
	12		BAXTER 10% DEXTROSE INJ 250ML, 36/CASE	2B0162	463	EA	\$ 5.45	\$ 2,523.35					
	13		CURAPLEX IV ADMIN SET, 60DRP, 83IN, PP Y-SITE, SURE-LOK NDLE-FREE Y-SITE, ROTAT MALE LL 1/EA 50EA/CS	1712-60830	390	EA	\$ 2.28	\$ 889.20					
	14		SMART CAPNOLINE PLUS NON-INTUBATED, ORAL NASAL W/O2 TUBING- ADULT/INTERMEDIATE 1/EA 100EA/CPK	177268	389	EA	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,139.50					
	15		BEMIS DISPOSABLE SUCTION CANISTER, 1200CC	43241	309	EA	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,081.50					
	16		BD INSYTE AUTOGUARD BC IV CATH, 20G X 1.16 IN	382534	275	BX	\$ 97.13	\$ 26,710.75					
	17		SUCTION CONNECTING TUBE, 1/4INCH, 6 FEET PVC TUBING/CONNECTOR 1/EA 50EA/CS	19-AS825	268	EA	\$ 0.76	\$ 203.68					
	18		YANKAUER SUCTION TIP W/CONTROL VENT	50112	257	EA	\$ 0.46	\$ 118.22					
	19		ARS FOR NEEDLE DECOMPRESSION, 10 GA X 3.25"	ZZ-0298	251	EA	\$ 14.07	\$ 3,531.57					
	20		CAVIWIPES, 160 WIPES PER CANISTER	13-1100	244	EA	\$ 7.74	\$ 1,888.56					
	21		MASIMO SET M-LNCS INF INFANT DISP SENSOR, 18"	MA2512	191	EA	\$ 13.88	\$ 2,651.08					
22	BD INSYTE AUTOGUARD BC IV CATH, 18G X 1.16 IN		382544	184	BX	\$ 97.13	\$ 17,871.92						
23	AMIODARONE 150MG/3ML VIAL 25EA/BX	0057-10	179	EA	\$ 0.91	\$ 162.89							
24	NIO ADULT INTRAOSSEOUS DEVICE, STERILE, SINGLE USE	NIO-A	159	EA	\$ 92.65	\$ 14,731.35							
25	CAT - COMBAT APPLICATION TOURNIQUET, ORANGE	30-0023	142	EA	\$ 21.50	\$ 3,053.00							

BID TABULATION #19066

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE (EMS) SUPPLIES
OPENED 01/03/2023 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716
EMAIL: DIHERRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

NON-COMPLIANT BIDS WERE RECEIVED FROM THE FOLLOWING:

AMERICAN SCREENING CORPORATION (SHREVEPORT, LA) - DID NOT BID ALL ITEMS
MOZART HOLDINGS, LP DBA MEDLINE INDUSTRIES, LP (NORTHFIELD, IL) - DID NOT BID ALL ITEMS
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC (BOCA RATON, FL)- DID NOT BID ALL ITEMS

AWARD WILL BE MADE IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS. THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE MULTIPLE AWARDS, BASED ON GROUP 1 AND/OR GROUP 2, IF IT IS DEEMED TO BE IN THE BEST INTEREST OF THE CITY.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. **EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017**, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S OFFICE OF SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% or \$25,000.